

Valid from 1 January 2018

PRODUCER FEES

FEE TYPE	DESCRIPTION	FEE
Registration fee	For companies registering in Recser Ltd	€ 300

RECYCLING FEES FOR PORTABLE BATTERIES AND ACCUMULATORS

RECICLING FEET ON FORTABLE BATTERIES AND ACCOMPLATORS				
CODE	REPORTING CATEGORY	RECYCLING FEE		
2011	Alkaline batteries	0,60 €/kg		
	Alkaline, Zinc Carbon, Zinc Air and similar batteries (AAA, AA, C, D, etc.)			
2021	Lithium primary (Li)	2,30 €/kg		
	Lithium button cells and other lithium primary batteries (non-rechargeable)			
2031	Nickel-cadmium batteries (NiCd)	1,60 €/kg		
2041	Nickel-metal hydrid batteries (NiMh)	0,15 €/kg		
2051	Lithium rechargeable (Li-ion, Li-Pol), small (under 0,5 kg)	0,05 €/kg		
	Other lithium rechargeable (Li-ion, Li-Pol, etc.) than in code 2081 that weight under 0,5 kg			
2081	Lithium rechargeable (Li-ion, Li-Pol) for electrical and electronic tools	0,25 €/kg		
	 Electrical and electronic tools are, for example: Equipment for lathing, routing, honing, sawing, cutting, drilling, perforating, punching, folding, bending or machining wood, metal or other materials Equipment for spraying, spreading or dispersing or otherwise handling liquid or gaseous materials Machinery for riveting, nailing or screwing, or for removing rivets, nails or screws Machinery for welding and soldering Lawn mowers and other gardening tools 			
9101	Lithium rechargeable (Li-ion, Li-Pol), big (0,5 kg or over)	0,25 €/kg		
	Other lithium rechargeable (Li-ion, Li-Pol, etc.) than in code 2081 that weight over 0,5 kg			
2061	Sealed lead acid batteries (Pb)	0,10 €/kg		
2071	Silver Oxide Batteries	0,01 €/kg		
	Silver Oxide button cells for watches and calculators, for example			



Valid from 1 January 2018

REPORTING CODES FOR BATTERIES USED IN ELECTRICAL VEHICLES

CODE	REPORTING CATEGORY	RECYCLING FEE
2091	Lithium rechargeable for electrical vehicles under 1 kg	хххх
2092	Lithium rechargeable for electrical vehicles 1-3 kg	хххх
2093	Lithium rechargeable for electrical vehicles over 3 kg	хххх
	Batteries used in balance boards, electric scooters, self-balancing vehicles, senior scooters, electric wheelchairs and light electric bikes. NOTE. The producer responsibility for these batteries cannot be handled via Recser Ltd. The placed on market information is gathered to design a suitable separate collection system.	

Producer and recycling fees cover costs of collection, transportation, handling and recycling of portable batteries and accumulators as well as costs of public relations. Fees also cover costs of recycling network control annual authority reporting, membership services, financial administration, costs of lobbying and solvency requirement stipulated in the law.

VAT 24 % is added to prices.